I2b

CHANGE ORDER
Sheet No. 1 of 1 Change Order No. #4
County Woodbury !
- . . - . Woodbury County LEC 1
Sioux City Engineering Company Cantractor Project  onste Improvements i
You are herby directed to make the fcllowing changes from the contract Job No. 00-278 i
1. Description and reasen for change {attach supplemental sheets if required):
Installation of 1.5-inch of Temporary Asphall Pavement and Asphalt Curb at the LEC Enfrance.
Additional Fence Installation & Trash Removal ‘
Quanity Adjustments
" . |
2. Estimate of cost of work affected by this change order: |
A B R D E Foo G ) H | _ \
Units . . Contract or
, Contract ltem - . . Unitstobe  Units Increased .| Amount of Increase or ‘
Est. Line No. NG, Itern Description Units PI'S‘VIOUSN Constructed o Decreased Agree_d Unit Decrease i
Provided For Price
1 2 7.01in, Cancrete Pavement (28th Street) \ §F 106,052 123,484 17,432 ] 680 § 118,535,56
- . [ — ; —_—— :
2 B Pavement Markings ' LF 7.310 , 11,174 3,684 ) 1,00 $ 3,864.00
3 20 2-ft Concrete Curb and Gutier LF 7.291 7.834 543 ) 900 $ 4,887.00
4 21 Earthwork {Cut) cY 2,565 3,774 ' 1,209 .5 800 % 7.251.60
RN - ; —— ' }
Earltwork (Cut) - (East Bound Turn Lane & : : i !
5 . 22 Mid-American Driveways) oY : 4,275 4,532 257 $ &.00 ‘ 3 1,639.00
- I - ——- —— .
5] 24 Earthwork (Filly i cY ! 14,160 14,758 638 5 8.00, 8 5,100.80
. - -_ - - EU -, —— . ‘,T —
7 26 6-inch Perforated Subdrain LF 7,291 | 7,834 543 5 65 § 3520.50
—_— i —_— —_— —— + + — I
8 27 18-inch RCP Stormn Pipe | LF 970 989 | 19 § 4400 § 835,00
- - - T —— - 3 T - -4 - - -
9 3 724inch RCP Storm Pipe : LF 325 3% ! 3 .S 400,00 S 12,460,00 ,
10 ! 36 8-Inch SDR 28 PVC Gravity Sewer LF 210 228 . 18 5 368.00 5 646.00
1 ar 10-inch SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer LF ! 4,205 4,225 20 ] fei- X 1 -] 760,00
12 47 Clearup and Restoration AC ) -] 9.3 1 § 150000 $ 1,950.00 E
13 48 Final Seed, Fertilzer, and Mulch AC 8 : 9.3 1 $ 280000 § 3,640.00
N - — — ‘
14 57 9.0In. Concrete Pavement (OQuter Drive) SF 22078 | 24870 2752 s 1035 $ 28,897.20
15 68 7.01In. Concrete Pavemen! {Dnveways) ' SF 1,002 2,130 ¥ 1,038 % 680 § 7,161.51
— - - - R S ; } [
i6 73 1.5in. Temporary Asphalt Surfacing N 0 ' 20 ! 20 '3 208,10 $ 5,962.00
R ——— e —_ I
Saweout 28th Street Pavement for Temporary
17 74 Curb Installation LS , o 1 1 s 55000 § 550.00
18 ! 75 Temporary Asphait Curb LF ] 69 69 3 2420 § 1,669.80
- - t = - = ! hal i - T ———
19 76 Additional Fence Installation LS ! o] ' 1 1 S 1000000 § 10,000.00
1
20 7 Trash Removal RS s] 1 1 5 14061.27 § 14,081.27
21 78 124nch Gata Valve } EA [v] 1 1 $ 425000 % 4,250.00
: Total| s 237,493.24 '




3. Settlement for cost of the above change to be made at Contract Unit Prices except as noted:

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. INCREASE THIS ORDER

3. INCREASE PREVIOUS

4. TOTAL INCREASE TO DATE
5. TOTAL

2,689,603.50

237.493.24

284 138.45

531,631.69

“Mln|en ||

3,221,235.19

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract, except as modified above and be any

previous Change Orders, shall apply thereto:

Engineer Approval:
Toth and Associates, Inc.

By (Printed) Matt Miller, PE

Signature 7%456‘ g - SR

Date  4/17/2024

County Approvals:

Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

By (Printed) m‘H’L«J //K,
e

Signature ‘%7

Date L/chV/ZV

Contractor Approval:

Sioux City Engineering Company

By (Printed) z_JOJ\d' \LLVVQV[

Signature W \/OJ)"LW/

Date

4!/1,,/4;



CHANGE ORDER
Sheet No. 1 of 1 Change Order No. #5

County Woodbury
Woodbury County LEC

Sioux City Engineering Company Contractor Project  ossite improvements
You are herby directed to make the following changes from the contract Job No. 00-278

EEEANAREA RS

1. Description and reason for change (attach supplemental sheets if required):
Quanity Adjustments

2. Estimate of cost of work affected by this change order

A B Cc D E F G H |
Units . Contract or
Est. Line Na Contract ltem tem Descripticn Uniits Previously Units io be  Units Increased Agreed Unit Amount of Increase or
No Constructed  or Decreased Cecrease
Pravided For Price
1 16 16-inch Butterfly Valve EA 4 3 1 $§ 450000 § (4,500.00)
2 45 Gas Main Extension LS 1 0 (1) $§ 2834300 § (28,343.00)
3 52 36-inch RPC Storm Pipe LF 475 467 (8) $ 102.00 § (816.00)
4 53 36-inch RCP Bend EA 2 0 2) $ 420000 § (8.400.00)
Total| s (42,059.00)
3. Settlement for cost of the above change to be made at Contract Unit Prices except as noted:

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 2,689,603.50
2. INCREASE THIS ORDER $ (42,059.00)
3. INCREASE PREVIOUS 3 531,631.69
4. TOTAL INCREASE TO DATE $ 489,572.69
5 TOTAL 3 3.179,176.19

This Change Order, when executed. constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract, except as modified above and be any
previous Change Orders. shall apply thereto:

Engineer Approval: Contractor Approval:

Toth and Associates, Inc. Sioux City Engineering Company

By (Printed) Matt Miller, PE By (Printed) daﬂ! [ \/&\//CL
Signature Wt : Signature W l/CLL L9

Date 4/17/2024 Date - "}/ /4"/ 2

County Approvals:

Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

By (Printed) M( J‘J’Lu‘ Q/(‘y
&
Signature @‘

b-74-2¢

\
%

N

Date




- ~ N — ' . .
F ]( DC= Contractor's Application for Payment No.| 13
e 4 —
e oiiralloa Application 7312023-3 31 2024 "’“"‘:"I':“ff
Penod aas
1o Woodbuny County. fowa From{Gaeton . Via{Engirieet Toth and Associates. Inc
(Owner) Sioux City Engineenng
Project Woodbuny County Law Enforcement Center Offsite. |Contract Woodbun County Law Enforcement Center
Improvements Offsite Improy ements
Owner's Contract No Contractor's Project No R403 Engineer’s Project No 27X
Application For Payment
Change Order Summary
Approved Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE. S $2.689.603.50
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders. s 548957269
! $76.933 00 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + 2) S §3.179.176.19
2 $190.113.65 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
3 327.069 80 (Column F total on Progress Esti ) S $3.179.176.19
4 §237.493.24 5. RETAINAGE:
al $42.059.00 a X $3.179.176 19 Work Completed........ §
b. 5% X Stored Material...
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line S.b).oooinnes 5
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 8.¢)uccccciccncne. § S3179.176.19
TOTALS $531.631.69 $42,059.00 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application)......... § $2.940.463.95
. ; . : I - 1 -
NET CHANGE BY $459.572.69 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION s $238.712.24
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

Contractor's Certification

T'he undersigned Contractor cerufies. to the best of its knonledge. the following

(1) All previous progress pavments recerved from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract
have been applied on account to discharge Contractor’s legiimate obligations incurred in connection
with the Work covered by pnor Applications for Payment.

(2) Title to all Work. matenals and equipment incorporated in sud Work. or otherwise hsted m or
covered by this Application for Payment. will pass to Owner at tme of pavment free and clear of all
Liens. security interests. and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond accepuable 1o Owner
ndemmfving Owner aganst amv such Liens. secunih interest. or encumbrances). and

(3) All the Work covered by this Applicauon for Payment 1s in accordance with the Contract
Documents and 1s not defecuve

Contrac ure

(Column G total on Progress Estimates + Line S.c above)....c....

Payment of. b $238.712.24

(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

2t T >

1s recommended by

4/17/2024

(Engineer)

A=,

15 approved by

(Date)

V3e-2Y

—
{Owner)

By

‘ida__

/) /zp!/ 24

EJCDC ® C-620 Contractor's Application for Pavment
+ 2013 Nauional Society of Professional Engineers for EXCDC Al nghts reserved
Page | ol §

(Date)



Progress Estimute - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application

For (Camacy Wynatlart Cranty Laws Enfincusniant Crarter Oflsrig hniprovemetis Apslication Nenbar 3
| Apphcaton Pawnd 231 30192 31024 vpplicsuin Date:
Wark Completed E F G
\ B [ [7] Mataials Pretatty Tets! Crmplcssd R Halere to Fonds

Specificatin Szt . Feom Prevwas \ppbcatn Suncd Car ik o 01}

o L Cescrgtion Sebouled Valie 15 e This Ryl P J

i Mrhilizatun, Denssbilizabion. end Fomling 5120000 0 12010060 $120,000.00 0%

07 Nigeage 31.900.00 3340000 33,300 00, 160 0%

[IR Tenpaaty Tasllic Contik S11, 501 0 $11,306.00 S11, 30000 Tog ot

533 Tins Wiaw: EXumwion

[13] [Tanparary Envsion Contrid 516,500.00 $16.501). o 5§16, 500.00 LU0

a1y LEC FraSeivice Connoction 7000 (10 S7.00000 57,000 00 100 0%

050 [LEC Wakx Sice Canoatn 1273000 $3,75000 $5,750.00 £00.0%

0z vt Rip-Rap Slope Statilzabar 532010 oI 36120 00 100

[ Samct 2hh Stect Pavemns e Temprany Car loualatra SE5000 35000 FHL] 1001

0% Adktira] s [ntallatan 100000 SIC000 0 SI10.000 00 10007,

077 [Toash Rormonal 514.061.27 $13.061 27 14061 37 £00 1"y

— S— —
Teiak S199.081.17 ST SIP0.1.2T

€ 2013 Natinal Socicty ol Profeasional Enineczs for EICDC.” Al righta savad

EICDCE CH0 Crnirastur's Application fur Payment

Page 2ol N




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

Forfrataxtl g ey Coanty Law Frforcement Coner Ohote Improecments Aprhoaoca Number
Applesteaenad 5, caz33 1204 Applcaben Date
A ] c D E ¥
Contract Information
e Evtrnatod Quanity| Value of Work | Muterina Prosenity | 102 Compicid |0 Balanex 1o Firish
B e No.- Descrpusn em H | Unaenee Towd Vadue Istolied  [Insfled o Do Stored imuingy | P SUdwData] e Sy (B-T)
Quanhty el Tiem 18 [[+ES 3]
{Bam Hid - - - -

[H 70 v Commmiz Pavermend (Jfih Stest] I | SF 650 SKRLOR 16 DRI | SR IC SECET 18 | 100 (e
(] 70 m Concreie Paverers 1Gutes Timve] SF 680 -

L4 70 m Concrow Pavermnens |Fast Boond Toro Lane & MideAmencan Drmewna) 10.69%0 SF S50 113 761.00 1060000 571761.00 373,751 00 100{%
185 Romple S 2015 LF 34600 $12.050 %) 101500 31209000 $12000 00 1000
e TFevement Mazkgs (INE SEO0 ST T | S SILIA® | 100 0%
[LT] 70 0 Concreie Pavemend Replaserment &F 52700 .

] 50 m Aspliah Paverwess Replacemest 85| SF 685 T W00 ] S 61 Is | 1000
210 Fere & Gt Replacement o SF 4000 BX.600 00 Q000 53.600.00 £3.0600 00 100 %
CTE) 3-mch DR-14. L0 FYC Pohle Watcr Maon (Mu-Amercan) 145 LF SLLS.0n $16.675.00 145 00 16567300 51667500 1004
ard j18-tch DR+ |4, Cn0 FVC Popabls Weier Main pEE0) LF 504 0N 324,300 00 345000 { 531130000 S04 30000 100 (e
3 Sinch Gate Valve (N Amencan) F TA | sioseon BSM 00 T00 | 35000 5330000 | 100
[ To-inch Buterlly Vahe 3 TA_|_sismon EEERTT O B AR B
o7 i Relee Vi 7 TA | S0l | s Ton | 31575000 1595000 | 100 0%
A8 Fire [Mythian 10 kA $3.800 U0 £59. 00100 {von | $59.800 00 45000000 100 0%
0B Samtary Scver Manhals i Adposiment TA | SLIne0n N

a0 2-FT Concrcls Cinb gnd Gineten 284 ¥ 5500 £70.506 40 pE S.506.00 £70.506 00 100 (e
] T Goweseif Do sl Titier ~{F -t Find Tat Lt & Wi Amcnican Imeways] P I 633500 00| e300 532500 | 100 0%
7] Eartmmk () 0 | oV | sew ] T ] SezeiLen SELILWw | 100
] Fatwoek (Cot] - (Fasa Thouad Turn Lane & MikAmercan Divewazs) 332 | ov | W SR a0 | sehmw SR W | 1w
a4 Earthwoek (Fillh Ve CcY St S11E380 F JAT9T.60 | STIR3ZEN 1IR30 3 10080
s Eardwonk (Fallh - (East Douand T Larm & Mk Arocrican Drpenays) 13 ] oY | sbm W [ ST 00 0w
6 Gt Perforand Subiam e | o 630 VI TR W] s | e
[ 13-tk RCE S P 589 | iF | sHm SO0 om0 | SU51600 U
[1] )3-inch. RCP Flcd Fsd Sexcbon with Rip Rap Dutlel Frotoston 1 EA £1.30.00 £1,200 i) 110 S1,300.00 slmr 100 0%
w0y 13-iwh RCP Sharm Pipe LF £9.00 -

7] 18tk RLP Flard Endl Secton with Rop Rep Ouilel Peutestion A | 17w T

[a1] 24-mwh ACP Sham Pipe 30 LF ST0.AT 2 10 Jein 210w S (veoy Tongey
012 Single Greaty [niaks (3W-301% L) EA $2.350.00 $22 9500 4 £22.950.00 322950 (U 1005
33 Single Grate Imake (AW-3031 i EA £4,750.00) 00 54, 750,00 4. 750.00 100.0%
[ir T2+imh RCP Stunn Fips 3% LF S400.1H S142 ol 3600 | 514240000 SH42 dviliin 1O
25 T2-inch RCP Flued Fd Segiog with Rip Rap Outlet Poutec ior ] EA L6.330.00 526, 20000 410 526, 200,00+ £26,200 00 T000%
[ B SUR 26 PVC Giaviy Sewet g 3% | IF | saw SRIR00 Zw | sRa00 SEamm | e,
037 10~ b SDR 16 PVC Gunny Sewer 4235 LF $3%.00 SI60.550.06 4.22300 [ $160550.00 ST00, 350,00 1.
038 10-inch SDR 36 PVC Gravity Scwer (Muk-Amcerican 523 LF SIR1NG §149,950.00 3300 $19.950.0 $19,950.00 100.0°
[ (1T Dhaetr Poezios Saratard Goource Manbas 2| EA | Soww | sitww Too| SirIww SLTT00 | 1000re
[ 1T Ditor Pectass Aanatand Conoio Manhoke (Mdmerican] 7 EA | Ss3s0m 510,000 20| siozeoo SILT0OW | 1ot
[l FiterOes 2w | | s STIE92.50 P I SURILS0_| 100wre
[ Fiber-Dgos (Y of S (o) 03 | F | stw §57.623.00 30300 Sstessm O W
[TE] Fiber-Ophc Handhude E] EA S2.30.00 514,000 Ly jw 514.000.00 $14.000.00 LU
o [Fubrr O Harwle (Cty o Sharc Coy | ] EA | szsmm S0 T | sioww S-wwW | 1w
7 Cicamip and Retreation 3 | ac | soww G 930]_Siass00 SIAU0W | 100

KICLICK C-620 Conbuoulor's Applicouva lor Payment

£ 2033 Nostmetad Soicry of Proreasiond Engincers fe EXCTH, Al sights rererved.

Tage Bat'x




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

ForsComiall gy tury Conr | aw Feloucement Centes DTt Tmpravemets ArvbestraNumber |y
Arpdcatno Famd g 5y g0 a1 20 Apricatea D
A B [« o E F
Jem Coauxe Infomatun
- - ] ot Ve | B Quastav | Valus of Wik | Muornts Prescerty ::;’::r:;‘ “ Baluper o Fizish
Bl Tem Ka Dexcriptws " Upts | Vel Pree of liew 45) Listalled lostalled fo Dt Stosted (0ud in ) g WF-B) M-F)

4% [Fird Seed Fotler, aml Mukh a3 M| s280000 526,040 00 930 | 53604000 $26,040 00 100 0*a
3N [30-uh RCT $tovm Mips 93 3 S AT, 13000 39500 |_S3Z130 0 137,130 00 160 0*»
€32 guinsh RUP $torm Mps A7 LF 510100 SAT6M 0B 26700 | 4760 MT.6MH.00 120 0%
053 Vomnch RUP 30" Bend FA 430000 -
o354 Swinch 22k RCP Tee [ ¥a | $re300n 571.6%0 00 100 | s7.630.0 - $7.03080 100 0™
855 cu-inch D13 Cucubis Smale Grase lmake 1 SW-502) F] Fa | dIwon 26.500.00 400 [ 32680000 52640000 100 (e
[Z03 Havement Removals 40310 Eid Sl 20 4837100 4031000 | 14237200 HAIT 0 100 (%4
057 2010 Concrew Pavement {Ouler Drne) L8700 5F 51035 £157.40d 50 JRTODN | $257404 50 8257404 50 100 %
438 (Ageon Frotungs 4 A | oo 1600000 100 | S16.00000 51600600 100 0%
059 Outer Drrve Inake ModiGatron 1 FA | SLesnon S1650 00 T | S1.630.0 51.55000 10 e
£ Furé ITydrent Relocaton 1 FA | sieteon $3.670 00 100 | s3.670.00 £3.47000 100 (%
b4l Favemen: Sy Removal ] Ls [ se.isin $5.305.60 1.00 | 863150 SpALS 00 100 0
Y] Unsuitable Sl Earthroonk 63 SF 51200 $756.00 6100 5736.00 575610 100 My
061 tiengral Seal Stahihizaion L7 | SF SUN $3.230 ) TW000 [ 53.330.00 3,230 <1 100 e
e 18ench of Mrdified Subhase LAN | SF 3430 57.130.00 130000 | STI000 ST.140.00 100 e
345 Pavereut Remuval | Derveways) %50 8F S170 §1,435.00 23000 | 5144500 $1.44500 1M1 0%
Dt 74 . Concscis Pavomnenl (Dmveways) 2130 SF 56 X0 314.696.31 212000 | $14.656 31 51468631 100 17
67 Earthwak (Fall) {Drveways) 161 [%] 512 §1.620 00 16000 | 51.920.00 51.920 00 [00 9%
T Modilicd SubPase (Drivew ave) I Y ST 254000 4200 | SZ9al0n S04 {0 101.L%
B2 Cub Mawement g LF 523K ol U 2000 | T So0u Sdb0.00 1INE T
a7y Curh G 3 LF $22m0 51.630 00 7300 | 81.650.00 £1.650 00 1001 7
a7l Ferce & Guze Rekation 12 LF How §4LRLK 12000 | S1E0G S50 1001 0%
423 1 3 in. Tempuary Asphah Srafacing ED ™ [FIIT $5.962 0 2000 | $5.962.00 S3.962 40 [
078 Tempaary Agha Carb [ LF 524 20 51609 50 G0 | 5166980 51,669 Bu T *e
a7s 12-mh Gate Vahe 1 EA | S0 $4.230 w0 o0 | S4.250.02 SH.250¢K1 100 %

Tolab 337907491 SLICO%5Y Shopoosiay | (nees

EICNEK C-62U Conussion's Applcaior: fin Fasmicnt

© 3013 Natinal Suciety of Protsonal Engoteena for EJCDC. All rights reserved
Voge bl




Stored Material Summary Contractor's Application

For (Contract): Woodbury County Law Enforcement Cenier Offsite Tmprovements Application Number; 13
Application Peried: 731.2025-3.30.2024 Apphication Date:
A B [§ D E E G
- Tabumirial Mo, [ Sondrovosh | sgg::‘;i;:’fﬂ“:‘ Tncorporatcd m Work |
Tiem s“'.’pl'c' h.“"h . Stosage Description of Materizls or Equi Stored P ate Plazed Amount 5 U Stored Stored 1o Date Datz Amaount in Storage (3)
No Tnvaice No, | Spexification Location ifto Storage © this Monlh (§) D+E) (Montl/ ® (D+E-F)
) Section No .} Month/Vear) Yean)
4 2E38120-01 |Flbttﬂlic 212022 $10.619.40 $10.61940 9,202 £10.619.40
42 2138]120-02 Fiber: ic {Citv of Sioyx Citv) 272022 $10.61939 311.619.39 92002 21061939
4 2128120-03 Fibur: i¢c Hamihole 22022 52 240,00 $2 240.00 92022 £2.240.00
H 2138 120-14 Fibier-Optic Handhole {City of Sioux City) 2/2022 $1.037.51 $1.032.51 92022 £1.037.31
Tutals 524, 516.30 524.516.30 5 516.30

EJCDC: C=620 Contractor's Application for Payment
€ 2013 National Saciety of Professional Engineers for EFCDC. All rights reserved.
Pagc Sof §




EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Ucense Agreement

efore et o nt:

1.

Read this License Agreement in its entiraty, As
purchaser, you agrae to comply with and are bound by
the License Agreement s terms, conditions, and
instruetions when you use the atached EJCDC document.
Commencement of use of the attached document
indicates your acceptance of these tenmns, conditions,
and instructions. | you do not agree te them, you should
promptly return the matenals to the vendor.

This License Agreement applies to the attached
document onky. Other licensing terms and Instructions
may apply to other EJCDC documents.

The Engineers loint Contract Decuments Committee
("EJCDC") provides EJCDC Design and Construction
Related Documents (including but not limited to the
EJCDC document that s attached, and all other
documents in the EJCDC Construction Series,
Engineering Series, Design-Build Series, Remediation
Series, Procurement Series, and Narrative Series} and
licenses  their use worldwide. You assume scle
responsibility for the selection of specific documents or
portions thereof to achieve your intended results, and for
the installation, use, and results chbtained from EJCDC
Design and Construction Related Documents.

¥ou acknowledge that you understand that the tex of
the EJCDC Design and Construction Related Documents
has important legal consequences and that consultation
with an attorney is recommended with respect to use or
modification of the tex. You further acknowledge that
EICDC documents are protected by the copyright laws of
the United States.

Make sure that you have the correct word processing
software for the attached EICDC document, which is
distributed in Microsoft Word (L doc) format (o, in the
case of EICDC® C-620, Contractor’s Application for
Payment, in Microsoft Excel).

EICDC allows the end user wide discretion in using and
editing the attached document, subject to the provisions
of the License Agreement. You are advised, however,
that EICDC documents eantain numeric and other cross-
references, and that changes te one part of the document
may affect other parts. [tis solely your responsibility to
assure the adequacy and consistency of thefinal
dorument for your purposes.

expressly include controlled distribution to bona fide
hiddare and nranneare sithar thraigh diract franemittal

How to o 2

Altheugh EICOC has made reasonable efforts to achieve
uniformity of formattng, some document controls (e.g.,
bold, underline, font size, indentation, numbering,
pagination, table of rontents] may be affected by
software versioning and translators, user settings,
changes during editing. and other factors, and may
require User intervention to restore intended format and
appearance.

The attached document is a form that is intended to be
revised and modified 1o meet the project-specific needs
of each use or application of the document, Fer the
attached EICOC document, it is not necessary to show
changes to the text, through “Track Changes,”
rediine/strikeout, highlighting, or ether means. Users may
choosa to retain the attribution to EICDC and its
SuUppOIting organizations, such as doeument numbers,
footers, and logos; or the user may delete these items, at
user’'s option. Both approaches are permitted. In other
situations, the user may use only selected clauses from
the document (for example, for inclusien in a differant
contract form). This is a permitted use. Note that under
the terms of the License Agreement below, EICDC
reserves all rights to the content of the document, but
allowss use without copyright attribution.

The attached EJCOC document may contain “Notes to
User,” bracketed comments, or prompts that provide
instructions for filling in project-specific information,
selecting the approprate clause from a list of options, or
making ad ditions or deletions, or that give background
information regarding & particular provision. The user
may {and in most cases should) delete these notes,
comments, and prompts during the drafting process.

The License Agreement typically is removed when &
document is being prepared foruse on a specific
project. The terms of the License Agresment remain in
affert regardless of whether it has been removed or
remains attached to the document.

Limited License:

As purchaser, you have a limited nonexclusive license to:

Use the attached EICDC document on any number of
machines owned, |eased, or rented by your company or
organization.

Use the attached EICDC document for bona fide
contractual and project purposes. Such purposes

on the ejcdc.org website or the websites of the National
Snciatu af Drafaccinnal Fnsinesre Amarican Canincil Af



MIUUE) 3 SUW PIVRIICID) SIRITET MH UGS W SAL LanIiiiial
in printed or electronic format or posting on a website or
other electronic distribution point to which access is
limited to bona fide bidders and proposers or others
having direct interest in the contract or project. Inthe
case of administrative forms to be used by other project
participants, you may make this EJCDC document
available for use by such other participants. For example,
a project owner that has purchased EJCDC® C-620,
Contractor’s Application for Payment, may make such
farm available to the constructlon contractor for its use in
applying for progress payments.

3. Copythe attached EJCDC document Into any machine-
readable or printed form for backup or modification
purposes in support of your use of the document.

You further agree:

1. To comply with all terms, conditlons, and instructions in
this License Agreement,

2. Thatall proprietary and intellectual preperty rights inthe
attached E}CDC document and a¥ other EICDC Design
and Construction Related Documents are and shall
rernain the proparty of EJCDC and its sponsoring
organizations.

3. Itis not necessary to include copyright notices when
using the attached form.

4.  To not use, copy, modify, or transfer the attached EICDC
document or any other EJCDC Design and Construction
Related Documents, or any copy, modification or merged
portion, In whole or in part, except as expressly provided
for in this license. Reproduction of the attached EJCDC
document, or any other EJCDC Design and Construction
Related Document, in printed or machine-readable
format for resals, and any resale of this document in any
format, are expressly prohibited. Making the attached
EICDC document or any other EJCDC Design and
Construction Related Document, in whole or [n part,
avallable or accessible on an uncontrolled, public-access
wehsite or other uncontrolled electronic distribution
point—in any format whatever, whetherwith or -
without watermarks, as a Microsoft Word document or
in portable document format (PDF}—is expressly
prohibited.

5. Asan EICDC limited licensee you may seck advance
written permission from the EJCDC Copryright
Administrator to use the attached EJCDC document for
educational purposes, subject to terms and conditions to
be established by the Copyright Administrator for the
specific educational use.

Term:

This license is effective for three years after date of purchase,
or six years after the last day of the year of issuance forthe
attached decument [shown in the copyright notlce),
whichever occurs later, and shall terminate at that time,
unless earlier terminated as provided herein, or unless EJCDC
extends the term of this license to you, in writing, or publishes

2. if EXCDC's selling agent is unable to deliver a replacerment
CO which is free of defects in materials and workmanship,
you rmay terminate this Agreement by returning EICDC
Document and your money will be refunded.

As purchaser, you assume full responsibility for determining

e m vk ol lilhe s a8 Al Ys marrme ot dw s rmimwr e me wmd Eno bl

SULITLY WE F SIS L GIIITE 3, P T fedtn Ll fsh 40
Engineering Companies, and American Society of Civil
Engineers, an applicable extension of the term of license fora
certain period of time for bona fide contractual and project or
other authorized uses. You agree upon termination to destroy
the attached EICDC Design and Construction Related
Document along with all copies, modifications and merged
portions in any form {except those copies already in actual
project or contract use, or maintained In files or records of
completed projects).

EICDC reserves the right during the term of this agreement to
provide access to the purchased document through
alternative means, based on Improvements or changes in
technology, or to transition the document to secure
document platforms or other formats, while maintaining
user’s access privileges.

EICDC from time to time publishes new, updated editions of
the EICDC Design and Construction Related Documents.
EICDC highly recommends the use of the most current editions
of its documents. EICDC may, at its sole discretion, withdraw
from authorlzed use any decument that has been
subsequently updated and for which the license has expired.

You may terminate the license at any timea by destroying the
attached EJCDC document together with all copies,
modifications and merged portions in any form (except those
copies afready in actual project or contract use, or maintained
in files or records of completed projects). It will also terminate
wpon conditions set forth elsewhere [n this License Agreement
or if you fail to comply with any term or condition of this
License Agreement.

Limited Warranty:

If EICDC has distributed this document on a compact disc, then
EICDC warrants the €D on which this document is furnished to
be frae from physical defects in materials and workmanship
under normal use for a pertod of ninety (90) days from the
date of delivery to you as evidenced by a copy of your receipt.

There Is no other warranty of any kind, either express or
implied, intluding, but not limited to the implied warranties
of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Some
states do not allow the exclusion of implied warranties, so
the above exclusion may not apply to you. You may also have
other rights which vary from state to state,

EICDC does not warrant that the functions contalned in EXCDC
Design and Construction Related Doatments will meet your
requirements or that the operation of EICDC Design and
Construction Related Documents wil be uninterrupted or
error free.

Limitations emedies:

EICDC's entire liability and your exclusive remedy shall be:

1, thereplacement of the CD {if any) distributed by EICDC,
containing this document, provided such CD does not

meet EYCDC's “Limited Warranty™ and is returned to
EJCDC's selling agent with a copy of your recelpt, or

Information regarding the content of the attached ENCDC
document and other EICDC Design and Construction Related
Documents may be obtalned at ejcdc.orgor from the
following EXCDC sponsoring organizations:

Eakimw el Canlay mf Peafesnl ) -l ..




the suitability of this document to your purposes, and tor the
application and use of this document for contractual or project
purposes. To the fullest extent permitted by law, in no event
will EJCDC, its sponsoring organizations, its committee
members, attorneys, consultants, authorized vendors, or
advisors, or their respective staff members, employees,
agents, or contractors, be liable to you or any other party for
any damages, including any lost profits, lost savings,
contractual liabilities, disappointed commercial expectations,
economic loss, or other direct, incidental, or consequential
darnages arising out of the content, unenforceability,
insufficiency, inadequacy, use or inability to use the attached
EICDC document or any other EJCDC Design and Construction
Related Documents, even if EJCDC has been advised of the
possibility of such damages. or for any claim by any other
party.

Some states do not allow the limitation or exclusion of liability
for incidental or consequential damages, so portions of the
above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

General:

You may not sublicense, assign, or transfer this license except
as expressly provided in this License Agreement. Any attempt
otherwise to sublicense, assign, or transfer any of the rights,
duties, or obligations hereunder is void. if you transfer or
purport to transfer such rights, duties, or obligations to
another party, your license is automatically terminated.

This License Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the
State of Virginia. If you have any questions concerning this
License Agreement, or any requests or inquiries regarding the
EJCDC copyright, you may contact EJCDC by writing to:

EJCDC Copyright Administrator

c/o National Society of Professional Engineers
1420 King Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: (703) 684-2845

Fax: (703) 836-4875

e-mail: aschwartz@nspe.org

You acknowledge that you have read this License Agreement,
understand it and agree to be bound by its terms and
conditions. You further agree that it is the complete and
exclusive statement of the License Agreement and supersedes
any proposal or prior agreement, oral or written, and any
other communications between us relating to the subject
matter of this License Agreement.

National Society of Protessional Engineers
1420 King Street, Alexandria, VA 22314-2794
(703) 584-2882
WWW.Nspe.org

American Council of Engineering Companies
1015 15th Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005
(202)347-7474
WWW.SCEC.0T8

American Society of Civil Engineers
1801 Alexander Bell Drive, Reston, VA 20191-4400
(800) 548-2723
Www.asce Ofg



